

C.A.No. 3204 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN Civil Appeal No.3204/1999

VASANT N. KARKHANIS(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHAVATI B.HAJARNIS(DEAD)BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased appellant and
c/delay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
M/s Mahesh Agarwal, Rishi Agarwal,
Vivek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is listed as Item No.1. There is no representation on behalf of the applicant. None has even requested for the case being passed over. The application is accordingly dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3204 OF 1999

Vasant N. Karkhanis (dead)Appellant (s)

Versis

Prabhavati B. Hajarnis (dead) by Lrs. & Ors.Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The case is listed as Item No.1. There is no representation on behalf of the applicant. None has even requested for the case being passed over. The application is accordingly dismissed.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

New Delhi,.....J
November 28, 2003(B.N. Agrawal)